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THE WINNERS OF THE STATE TRACK MEETS

HELD AT

. Fresno

. Los Angeles
. Berkeley

. Sacramento
. San Bernardino
. Bakersfield
. Berkeley

. Stockton

. Los Angeles
. Tait

. Stantord

. Los Angeles
. Modesto

. Seltha

. Los Angeles
. Berkeley

WO =1 U & Wby~

el ol ol
U WO

17. Visalia

18. Modesto

19. Los Angeles
20. Berkeley
21, Fresno

22. Gridley

23. Long Beach
24, Hollister
25. Los Angeles
26. Visalia

27. San Jose
28. Compton
29, Visalia

DATE

April 3, 1915
April 8, 1916
April 28, 1917
April 27, 1918
April 26. 1919
April 24, 1920
April 30, 1921

May 6, 1922
May 12, 1923
May 10, 1924

May 9, 1925
May 8, 1926
May 7, 1927
May 5, 1928

May 11, 1929

May 10, 1930

May 23, 1931
May 21, 1932
May 21, 1933
May 19, 1934
May 25, 1935
May 22, 1936
May 22, 1937
May 28, 1938
‘May 27, 1939
May 25, 1940
May 25, 1941
May 25, 1946
May 31, 1947

SCHOOL

Manual Arts
Manual Arts
Coalinga
Pasadena
Manual Arts

L. A, High School

Lincoln

Huntington Park

Hollywood
Manual Arts
Manual Arts

L. A, Polytechnic

Glendale

Long Beach Poly

San Diego
San Diego
Sacramento
Santa Ana

L. A. Polytechnic
Long Beach Poly

kil Centro

Muir Tech.. Pasa.

Fullerton

Ivfwur Tech., Pasa.

Jefferson, L. A.
San Diego
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Edison T., Fresno

Redondo Beach

POINTS
25  pts.
37Y% pts.
25  pts.
25 pts.
21  pts.
19 pts.
17  pts.
16 pts.
17% pts.
26  pts.
16 pts.
17  pts.
30 pis.
23 pts.
25%4 pus.
11 pis.
11 pts.
1L pts.
1Y%z Ppis.
224, pis.
18 pts.
14 ps.
13 pts.
18 pIs.
23%; pts.
18Y, pts.
16 pts.
18% pts.
22  pts.
21 pts.

COACH

Otto Fritsch
Otto Fritsch
Charles Greer
George Main
Sid Foster
Gleran Whittle
Tommy Davis
Ray Walker
William Paige
Sid Foster

Sid Foster
Edward Leahy
Normal Hayburst
Norman Baker
Glen Broderick
Gien Broderick
Laurencé Janssen
G, A, Olver
kdward Leahy
Norman Baker
J. H. Armstrong
Albion Walton
Harold Lang
Albion Walton
Harry Eieslen
Glen Broderick
“Cap” Haralson
“Cap” Haralson
Harold Bicknell

CALIFORNIA INTERSCHOLASTIC FEDERATION

EVENT

100 yards

100 yards

220 yards

220 yards

440 yards

880 yards

1 mile run

High Hurdles
220 Low Hurdles
Half Mile Relay
Pole Vault

Pole Vault

High Jump
Broad Jump
12-1b. Shot
Discus Throw
16-1b. Shot
Javelin
Hop-Step-Jump
Football Throw
180 Low Hurdles

STATE RECORDS

AFFILIATION

NAME

Lombardi
Frick
Anderson
Allen
Gillett
Knowles
MecMillon
Cowles
Sangster
Los Angeles High School
Ferguson
Humberger
La Cava
Jurkovich
Helwig
Houser
Helwig
Churchill
Fudge
Raitt
—(New Event 1947)

Los Angeles
San Ramon
Muir Tech.
Jefferson, L. A,
El Centio

Santa Monica
Cathedral K
Palo Alto

Muir Tech

Inglewood
Glendale
Beverly Hills
Fresno
Mount Carmel
Oxnard
Mount Carmel
Hollister
Bakersfield
Fullerton

PERFORMANCE

9.6 sec.
9.6 sec.
21.2 sec.
21.2 sec.
48.4 sec.
1:55.6
4:24.0
14.3
23.8 sec.

1 min. 28.3 sec.

13’ 334"
13’ 33,7

6 T

24’ "

59 57"
144’ 3 1/5”
50’ 954"
195 6%
45 3”

220°

YEAR

1928
1935
1933
1937
1933
1941
1946
1941
1937
1933
1939
1939
1938
1939
1946
1922
1946
1932
1938
1935
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Narry ). Moore

PRESIDENT of C. L F,

PRINCIPAL
WOODROW WILSON HIGH SCHOOL

LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA

L ). Williams

This twenty-ninth annual California State
High School Track and Field Meet has been
brought to Visalia in honor of Mr.

Lawrence J, Williams who is retiring as principal
of the Visalia High School in order to devote

full time as president of Visalia College.

Mr. Williams has been active in secondary
education ‘in the State of California for the
past thirty years and has contributed much

to the welfare of the youth of the state.
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CALIFORNIA INTERSCHOLASTIC FEDERATION
MEMBERS OF FEDERATED COUNCIL

PRESIDENT
Harry J. Moore, Principal Woodrow Wilson H. S.,
Long Beach

SECRETARY-TREASURER
A. B. Ingham, Supt. of Schools, Pacific Grove

Louis G. Conlan, Principal Mission High School,
San Francisco .

J. F. Graham, Supt. of Schools, Lemoore

"Verne S. Lan_dreth, Chief Division of Physical
Education and Health Education, State Dept.
of Education, State Building, Los Angeles.

Harold E. Lawless, Principal Pierce Joint Union
High School, Arbuckle

D. R. Lightner, Principal Strathmore Union High
School

S. Chester Mclntosh, Supt. of Schools, Puente

Delmar B. Marshall, Principal Davis Joint
Union High School

Claude L. Reeves, Principal Los Angeles High
School .

Frederic T. Shipp, Principal Abraham Lincoln
High School, San Jose

David P. Snyder, Supervisor Boyd's Physical
‘Education, Oakland City -Schools

Homer K. Watson, Principal Venice High School

CALIFORNIA STATE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET
OFFICIALS

MANAGER OF MEET—C. R. Disbrow
HOST PRINCIPAL—L. J. Williams

HONORARY REFEREE—Seth Van Patten

REFEREE—Flint Hanner

STARTER—Paul Starr, Edison High School, Fresno

RECALL STARTER—Harold Coles

CLERK OF THE COURSE—Charles Marshall

CLERK OF THE FIELD—C. R. Disbrow

CHIEF TIMER—Stuart White

TIMERS—1. J. W. Canfield 2. Charles Connors 3. Julius Trombetta

JUDGES OF FINISH—W. L. Shidler, chief judge 1. Hilton Bell 2. Ed. Fryer 3. Ernest
Lambrecht 4. Bruce Jensen 5. Ray Fredricks 6. Leo Swanson 7. Roy
McLain 8. Harry Williams 9. Oakley Morris 10. Robert: Widger 11.

Forrest Murdock.

INSPECTORS OF TRACK—Tom Paregien,

chief inspector 1. F. E. Robinson 2.

Stephen Gerrard 3. H B. Walden 4. George Olson 5. Cameron Stearns

6. Hank Beiden.

INSPECTOR OF WEIGHTS—Howard Raphael

OFFICIALS BADGES—Swede Krcmar

NUMBERS-CONTESTANTS PROGRAMS—Swede Kremar

FINISH TAPE—Douglas Burris and Al Williams x

ANNOUNCERS—Polly Wilhelmsen-—Lee Mitchell

BROADCAST—KKIN—Joe Kinser, Ken Altken, Stan Simpson

SCORERS—1. Ray Houston 2. Claude Paregien "‘1:’7

PHYSICIAN—Dr. Frank R. Guido

OFFICIALS TRAINER & FIRST AID—Roland “Kickapoo” Logan §

FIELD EVENT JUDGES—

POLE VAULT~—1. Alden Burr 2. Richard Mains

HIGH JUMP—1. John Vaznaian 2. Charles Kinkler

BROAD JUMP—1. Ted Fuchs 2. John Manuel 3. Carl Walters

SHOT PUT—1. Ken Carpenter 2. Alex Mock 3. Tom Pratt 4. Tom O’Brien

TRACK MESSENGERS—Robert Donkersley, Bill Eckert, Tom Disbrow

MEDALS—TROPHIES—Hiram Fearey

OFFICIALS BANQUET—Visalia Chamber of Commerce
HURDLE CREW—Grover Clem & Sierra Vista Boys
MARSHALLS—1. Frank Jones . 2. Pete Bieden
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SCHOOLS, NUMBERS, ENTRIES AND EVENTS

ALBANY
1—Naylendeir, 880
2—Yonge, bj

ALHAMEBRA
3—Dunkel, 440

‘BANNING
4—Halpin, mile

BELMONT

5—Sasaki, bj
6-——Williams, 880

BELL
7—Wehking, 880

BERKELEY

8—Bowers, relay
9—Culp, pv
10—Henderson, relay
11—McPherson, relay
12-—Posey, relay
13—TUnderwood, relay

BEVERLY HILLS
14—8torum, hh

BAKERSFIELD

15—Herring, mile
16—Parks, relay
17—Palmer, 440, relay
18—Perkins, 880
19—Smith, relay
20—Thompson, relay

CHICO
21—Petterson, hj

CORCORAN
. 22—Harris, bj

COALINGA
23—Taylor, 220, lh

COMPTON
24-—Davis, relay
25—Fell, relay
26—Hilsabeck, relay
27—Johnston, DV
28—¥ohl, mile
29—NMorton, Sp
30—Taylor, relay
31—Walters, 880

CALAVERAS

32— Hague, 100
CARMEL

33—Barry, mile

CATHEDRAL
34—Shaw, mile

CLOVIS
35—Holcomb, 440
-36—Sinnar, 880

DAVIS
37—Maxwell, pVv

DELANO
38—Abbey, 880

DINUBA
39—Wagner, mile

DORSEY
40—Barnes, hh
41—Wallace, 880

EDISON TECH
191—Patterson, pv

EXCELSIOR
42—Bu tt_s, hj

EL CERRITO
43—Buttler, 880

FALL RIVER

44—Edwards, 100, 220

FREMONT
45—Perry, Sp

GARDENA
46-—Bolles

GLENDALE HOOVER

47—Bradley, 100, 220, relay

48—Culver, relay
49—Margett, relay

50—Nicholson, bj, 1h, relay

HAYWARD
51—Hokanson, 220

HANFORD
52— Bettercourt, pv
53—Chapman, mile
54—Ross, hj
189—Culley, pv
HAMILTON

556—Carley, pv

HOLLISTER
56—RBessey, rela.
57—Castro, 100, relay
53—Karp, relay
59——Spina, relay

INGLEWOOD
60—Waite, bj

JACKSON
61—Moriello, 880

JEFFERSON

62—DButler, 440
63—Gordon, 220
64—Howard, hj
65—Jackson, lh
66—Tate, hh
67———Ursery 100, 220
68—Woods, hj
69—Williams, pv
70—Young, hj

JORDAN
71—Crawford, 100, 220
72—Gartrell, mile
3—Thompson, 440

LINCOLN
74—Cohen, 880 .
75—TListon, mile

LASSEN
76—Taylor, hj

LA JOLLA
77—Bernard, hh

LONG BEACH WILSON
78—Barnes, 440
79—Ruprecht, 100, 220

LONG BEACH POLY
80—Asheraft, sp

LONG BEACH JORDAN

§1—Sanders, pv

MC CLATCHY
82—Pappa, 100, 220

MT. DIABLO
8§3—Brooks, hh, lh

MT. VIEW
84—Richardson, sp

MANTUAL ARTS
8§5—@Gillespie, lh

MADERA
86—Fairbanks, bj
87—Ownby, hh

MODOC
88—Burton, lh, hh, bj
89—Price, pv

x

MARYSVILLE

90—Bone, relay
91—TF'oreman, 220, relay
92—Hicks, relay
93—I1den, relay

MODESTO

94—Briant, hh, lh
95—Ragland, hj

MOUNT CARMEL
96—Keyser, hh

MARK KEPPEL, Alhambra

97—Burress, DV’
99—Ramirez, hj

OROVILLE

$9—RBlanchard, 440
100—Burris,

101—Davis, sp
102—McAtee
103—MacKenzie th, hh
104-—Nystuen, sp

OAKDALE

105—Farnocchia, mile

OXNARD
106—Sammon, 1h

PITTSBURG
107—Johnson, hj

PIEDMONT
108—Adams, DV

109—Langan, 100, 220
110—Milliman, hj

PACIFIC GROVE

111—Mattos, pv
112—Patterson, lh

PALO ALTO
113—Manchester, hh

POLYTECHNIC, L. A.
114—Thompson, 100

PORTERVILLE
115—Kirk, hj
116—Morrison, 100

PLACER
117—Hatch, mile
118—Kostenko, sp
119—ZLaird, pv
120—Maze, hj

RED BLUFF
121—Muir, 440

REDONDO

122—Rugbee, 100, 220, relay

123—Dixon, lh, relay
124—Nickerson, relay
125—Norgren, 440, relay
192—Witt, 880
RICHMOND
126—Kirkpatrick, mile
127—Mason, 440
ROOSEVELT, FRESNO

128—Colling, hh, 1h, relay
129—Green, bi, relay -
1306—Michelian, relay
131—Netser, relay
132—Smith, hj
1%0-—Likens, pv

ROOSEVELT, L. A.
133—Mitchell, hj
SANTA CRUZ
134—Bly, 440
SANTA ROSA
135—Perry, bi
STOCKTON
136—O0kamura, bj

SAN JUAN
137—Wham, hh

SACRAMENTO

138—Clarke, relay
139—McLaughlin, 440
140-—Miller, relay
141—S8laughter, relay
142—Stomne, relay
143—Travis, bj

SAN MATEO

144—Blunk, relay
145—Cross, sp
146—Jugsten, relay
147—DLax, 100, 220, relay
148—8tillwell, relay
149—Tyo, relay

SAN DIEGO HOOVER

150—Kirby, 440

SANTA MONICA
151—Fisher, mile

SAN DIEGO
153—Acevedo, SD
153—Smith, bj

SAN BERNARDINO
154—Garcia, 880

SONORA
1556—Fahey, 1h

SONOMA
156—Bartlett, hh

SOUTH GATE
157—Curry, 440
158—Koehler, sp

TAMALPAIS
159—Bleasdale, hj
160—Johnson, lh

TULARE
161—Hailey, hh
162—Mathias, sp

TAFT
163—Decker, sp

TURLOCK
164—Boothe, 440

165—Cederland, sp
166—Larson, 880

VALLEJO

167—G@Gallacher, bj
168—Knight, sp

VAN NUYS
169—Baker, pv

VISALIA

170—Abercrombie, 100, 220,
relay
171—Garver, lh
172—Green, relay
173—Honnell, sp
174—T¥ubbell, relay
176—Kasdorf, 440
176—Paregien, 100, 220, relay

WHITTIER
177—Bromby, hj.

WESTWOOD

178—Bosetti, bj, pv
179~—Rucker, 100
180—Villalabos, mile

WEED
181—Mostovy, mile

WILLOWS
182—Ferguson, 8§80
183—=Stapleton, 220

WASHINGTON

184—Cameron, sp
185—Hanna, mile
186——Johnson, pVv
187—Lutz, bj
ISb-—V[cElhenny, hh, 1h, bj



First Heat: Won by 2nd 3rd 4th Time
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'AFTERNOON EVENTS 4:00 P. M. .
100 YARD DASH — SEMI FINALS

(First four contestants in each heat qualify for finals)

Second Heat: Won by 2nd 3rd 4th Time

120 YARD HIGH HURDLES — SEMI FINALS

(First four contestants in each heat qualify for finals),

First Heat: Won by 2nd 3rd 4th Time
Second Heat: Won by 2nd.__. 3rd 4th Time

220 YARD DASH — SEMI FINALS
(First four contestants in each heat qualify for finals) .
First Heat: Won by 2nd 3rd 4th Time
Second Heat: Won by 2nd 3rd 4th Time

180 YARD LOW HURDLES — SEMI FINALS

(First four contestants in each heat qualify for finals) i
First Heat: Won by 2nd 3rd.__. 4th Time

Second Heat: Won by . 2nd ard dth Time

880 YARD RELAY — SEMI FINALS

(First three teams in each heat qualify for finals) .
First Heat: Won by ____ 2nd ’ 3rd 4th Time

Second Heat: Won by 2nd 3rd 4th Time

EVENING EVENTS

EVENT NO. 1 880 YARD RUN 8:00 P. M.

World’s Interscholastic Record: 1:54.4, R. L. Bush, Sunset H. S., Texas, 1933
California Interscholastic Record: 1:55.6, Knowles, Santa Monica, 1941

Won by * 2nd 3rd
4th 5th Time
EVENT NO. 2 X 100 YARD DASH —FINALS. 8:10 P. M.

World’s Interscholastic Record: 9.4, Jesse Owens, East Tech., Cleveland, Ohio, 1933
California Interscholastic Record: 9.6, Frick, San Ramon and Lombardl, Los Angeles High, 1928

Won by 2nd 3rd
4th 5th ) Time i
EVENT NO. 3 120 YARD HIGH HURDLES 8:25 P. M.

World’s Interscholastic Record: 14.0, Joe Batiste, Tucson H. 8., Ariz., 1939
California Interscholastic Record: 14.3, Cowles, Palo Alto, 1941

Won by 2nd : ard
4th 5th Time
EVENT NO. 4 440 YARD DASH " 8:40 P. M.

World’s Interscholastic Record: 48.2, Moxley, Central H. S., Columbus, Ohio, 1938
California Interscholastic Record: 48.4, Gilette, EI Centro, 1933

Won by Znd 3rd
4th 5th Time
EVENT NO. 5 220 YARD DASH 8:55 P. M.

World’s Interscholastic Record: 20.7, Jesse Owens, East Tech., Cleveland, Ohio, 1933
California Interscholastic Record: 21.2, Andersen, Muir Tech., 1933 and Allen, Jefferson, 1937

Won by ' 2nd : 3rd

4th 5th Time

EVENT NO. 6 * 180 YARD LOW HURDLES (New Event) 9:10 P. M.
Won by 2nd. 3rd

4th 5th Time

EVENT NO. 7 MILE RUN 9:25 P. M.

World’s Interscholastic Record: 4:21.2, Louis Zamperini, Torrance H. S., 1934
California Interscholastic Record: 4:24, McMillon, Cathedral, 1946

Won by 2nd 3rd
4th 5th Time
EVENT NO. 8 880 YARD RELAY — FINALS . 9:40 P. M.

World’s Interscholastic Record: 1:28.2, Polytechnic H. S., ¥Los Angeles, 1931
California Interscholastic Record: 1:28.3, L. A, High, 1933

Won by 2nd 3rd
4th 5th : Time




PROGRAM — TWENTY - NINTH ANNUAL CALIFORNIA STATE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET

? FIELD EVENTS

EVENT NO. 9 HIGH JUMP 7:30 P. M.

World’s Interscholastic Record: 6 ft. 714 inches, Gilbert La Cava, Beverly Hills, Calif., 1938
California Interscholastic Record: Gilbert La Cava, Beverly Hills, Calif., 1938

Won by 2nd - 3rd
4th 5th . Height
EVENT NO. 10 POLE VAULT 7:30 P. M.

World’s Inferscholastic Record: 13 ft. 9 5/8 in., John Linta, Mansfield, Ohio High School, 1939
California Interscholastic Record: 13 ft. 334 in. Hum berger, Glendale and Ferguson, Inglewood, 1939

Won by Znd 3rd
4th _. 5th Height
EVENT NO. 11 BROAD JUMP 7:30 P. M.

World’s Interscholastic Record: 24 ft. 1114 in., Jesse Owens, East Tech., Cleveland, Ohio, 1933
California Interscholastic Record: 24 ft. 14 in., Jurkovich, Fresno, 1939

Won by 2nd 3rd
4th " 5th Distance
EVENT NO. 12 : - 12 POUND SHOT PUT 7:30 P. M.

World’s Interscholastic Record: 59 ft. 5 7/8 in., John Helwig, Mt. Carmel, Los Angeles., 1946
California Interschelastic Record: 59 ft. 5 7/8 in., John Helwig, Mi. Carmel, Los Angeles., 1946

Won by 2nd 3rd
4th ) 5th Distance
EVENT NO. 13 16 POUND SHOT PUT 8:30 P. M.

Open to any athlete entered in the State Meet
California Interscholastic Record: 50 ft. 9 5/8 in., John Helwig, Mt. Carmel, Los Angeles, 1946

‘o by 2nd 3rd
4th 5th Distance
VOU SAV T CAN ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT
[ SAVE MOKEY
ON AUTO INSURANCE WITH A FISHING TACKLE
FARMERS ECONOMY POLICY? .

GUNS AND AMMUNITION

& e :
ﬁ’ ' CAMPING EQUIPMENT
N

YES-WITH EVERYTHING COSTING MORE BOATS — JOHNSON OUTBOARD MOTORS
THESE DAYS FARMERS IS FIRST T0
REDUCE AUTO INSURANCE RATES

EVAN LOUGHEED | L & H

Phone 637
705 West Mineral King
VISALIA, CALIF.

Sporting Goods and Supply Co.

LLOYD PENDEGRAFT
JOHN HUMPHREYS

1311 W. Mineral King Ave.

FARMERS AUTOMOBILE Telephone 975W
INTER-INSURANCEExcHANGE VISALIA, CALIFORNIA

!1\“‘*-» <.
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Year in And Year Qut

You Will Do Well

OUR

.

YEAR Buckman-Mitc’heII, Ind. |

INSURORS

Phone 340 Visalia, Calif.

BOLIER

HDWE. & IMPLEMENT CO. crOSS & HorIOCk

HARDWARE

Hardware
Sporting Goods
Minneapolis-Moline
Farm Equipment

Houseware and

Sporting Goods

PHONE 36
312 WEST MAIN STREET 116-118 East Main Street

VISALIA
Visalia, Calif.

Tom Paregien



California Interscholastic Federation

TRACK and FIELD MEET

MAY 24. 1947

VISALIA, CALIFORNIA

ANNOUNCERS ....... -. Polly Wilhelmsen,
Lewis Pierce
ARNFATRIDISENE S =2 Bennie Reagan, Joanne Disbrow
BROADCAST KKIN
SI@GRTRIRSEEC L Ray Houston, Claude Pategien
FIELD EVENT JUDGES:
Pole Vault —wooooeeevee Alden Burr, Richard Jones
High Jump .. Charles Kinkler, Frank Jones
Broad Jump oo Ted Fuchs, John Manuel

Ray Melikian, Carl Walters,
Richard Mains, Ray Bessey

Shot Put —eeeee Tom Madden, Howard Raphael,

| Tom Pratt, Alex Mock

WS eus=5= e TRt Ray Muno, Don Clark
Hurdles - Grover Clem & Sierra Vista Boys
MESSENGERS -...... Bill Eckert, Robert Donkersley
PRSI AN L AT e Dr., Frank R. Guido
MARSHALLS ... Swede Kremar. Carl Walters,

Ray Bessey, Grover Clem

Track and Ficld Reconds (Central Seciion)

Compiled after 1946 Season

REFEREE Flint Hanner
HOST PRINCIPAL oo L. J. Williams
MIEETE SHITRIBGIREOIR == s C. R. Disbrow
STARTER Paul Starr
RECALL STARTER —oeeeeeeeee—. Harold J. Beatty
CLERK OF COURSE .. Charles Marshall
C bl T JEHTBID) hate 1L e C. R. Disbrow
Pimaiergh- = b7 Head Timer—James W. Canfield
Myron Anderson, Stuart White
FINISH JUDGES -eee. Head Judge—W, L. Shidler,
Hilton Bell, Robert Widger,
Ed, Fryer, Ernest Lambrect,h
Bruce Jensen, Ray Fredricks,
Leo Swanson, Roy McLain,
Harry Williams, Hiram
; Fearey, Oakley Morris .

INSPECTORS ... Tom Paregien, F. E. Robinson,
Stephen Gerrard, Perry
Ransberger. B. Butcher

PR e s A e T L =

CLASS A

100 Yds. —D. Jamison (Hanford) - 9.7—1946
220 Yds. —Trout (Kern Unicn) --iemeeeeae 21.2—1939
440 Yds. —Jackson (Edison High) o 49.5--1938
8380 Yds. —Pritchard (Visalia) —-eeaercccnnes 1:58.8—1915
Mile—Parmalee (Kern Union) —eeee 4:34.5—1938
120 Yds. H. H. 42°—Beller (Roosevelt) ... 15.1—1933
120 Yds. H. H 39"—Moore (Central) ... 14.8—1937
220 Yds, L. H—Wilson (Hanford) -ceoeee 248 1937
200 Yds. 1, H.—Lester (Taft) eeiennns 22.8—1939

180 Yds. L. H—Meagher (Kern Union) - 19.9--1941

High Jump—Mills (Tulare) —reeee 6 4 7/8'—1939
Pole Vault—Pugh (Strathmore) ... 12' 8 1/8"—1932
Broad Jump—Jurkovich {(Fresno High) 23'514"-—1939
12 1b Shot—Lamoure (Fresno High) .. 52° 14"—1940
135 134"—1939

380 Yds. Relay—Kern Union econeee 1:30.2—1939
{ Trout-Howe-Pina-Henderson

Discus—Jurkovich (Fresno High) .-

* 76 Yds. —J. Holmes (Coaling)

CLASS B
100 Yds. —Fuchsg (Visalif) o ommeerceceeee 10.0—1933
200 Yds. —Salcido (Hast Bakersfield) ... _.... 19.6—1940
1320 ¥Yds. —Clipper (Kern Union) ccceccomeens 8:22.7—1946
70 Yds. H. H. —Covington (Edison High) ........ R.8——1940
162 Yds. L. H. —Simmons (Taft) ... - 17.9—1939

High Jump—Kirk (Porterville; ..

. 6 157"—19486
Pole Vault—Gillete (Kern Union) .

12" §53%—1939

Broad Jump—Tobias (Kern Union) ...eeeieoeees 22'—1937
10 1b. Shot—Anderson (Wasco) .......... .. BT 47—1940
Discus (38 lb,)—LeGate (Wasco) .. . 146" 10 3 /4" —194¢

140 Yds. Relay—Kern Union ....... e e 44,0—1938
(Tobias-Schroeter-0'Gata-Poulogianis)

CLASS C
.. 8.0—1928

Mayeda (Kern Union) .
Charlson (deson ng‘h)
Hornsby (Taft) ...

Niwa (Reedley)
Henry (Reedley)

120 Yds. —Jackson (Edison ngh)
Yano (Delano) .....
Clme (Taft) g P .. 12.6—1946

108 Yds. L. H —Camargo (Wasco) .. woeweeeeen 12.5—1941
PoleVault—Shimoto (Kingsburg) .......... 11' 3 371940
High Jump—Hopkins (Delano) .... . 5 10147—1940
Broad Jump—Niwa (Reedle¥) e cveveceees 21* 9°—1939
8 1u. 8hot—Test (Dos Palos) ....... .47 11 83"—1840
Discus—aAnderson (Kingsburg) ... 143" 107—1929
44¢ Yds, Relay—Reedley 45.3—1938
(Henryv-Ewry-Iwani-Niwa)

. 8.0-—1938
12.6—1939
T 12.6—1841




Order

of Track Evenis

730 P M. oo 70 Yds. High Hurdles Class B
ZADRBIpMET - 120 Yds, High Hurdles ... Class A
750P M. e, 108 Yds. Low Hurdles ... Class C
SEOOURESME: o i, 5 162 Yids.-Low Flurdles«. ... Class B
SENOSR SIS S L o TR0 Wids: TowiEHurdles oo i Class A
QIANSRI SV e L e T L aR80 Vids. Class A
SESOUPESIMA e = 1320 Yids: Class B
TR 1y i | e L . 75 Yds. Class C
ShASR AN =t — e 100 Yds. Class B
SELORRIING et 00 Y ds, Class A
RS ERINI S T 440 M ds. Class A
OAOERIBNVIEE Jec o o 1200 Vids. Class C
9:15 P. M. 200 Yds. Class B
9:20 P. M. e 220 Yds. Class A
9:30 PM. . .. Mile Run Class A
9:40-P. M. 440 Yds. Relay Class C
9:50 P. M. 440 Yds. Relay Class B
10000 P. M. ... 880 Yds Relay. Class A
Order of Field Events

7:00 P, M, Discus .. e Class B

Pole Vault (South Pit) Class A
7:30 P. M. Pole Vault (North Pit) Class B

High Jump (South Pit} .o Class A

High Jump (North Pit) ... .. Class C

Broad Jump (South Pit) ......... Class B

Broad Jump (North Pit) .. Class C

Shot Put (South Circle) .. Class A

Shot Put {North Circle) ... Class B
3:00 P. M. Discus Class C
2:30 P. M. High Jump (South Pit) . Class B

Broad Jump (South Pit} ........ Class A

Pole Vault (South Pit) ... Class C

Shot Put (South Circle) ... Class B
3:00 P. M. .. Discus Class A

THE FIRST THREE PLACE WINNERS IN TONIGHT’S MEET WILL

C.LF.

QUALIFY FOR THE:

STATE TRACK AND FIELD MEET

SATURDAY, MAY 31
VISALIA HIGH SCHOOL STADIUM

Preliminaries .. ;

Finals

(Class A Only)
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AVENAL
1—Bird
2—Faber
3—Flanigan
4—Higgins
266—Chavarria
267—Taylor

CLOVIS

5—Holcomb, D
6—McCullough. J
7—Niehaus, A

8 Sinnar, D

COALINGA
9—Bailey. T
10—Raxlev. W
11—Bvrnes, C
1>—Connet. P
13—Lee, A
1+—Moon. T.
15—Smalley. D
16—Tavier, W
268—RBrofft

CORCORAN
17—Norris
18&—Harris
19—T.a Blane
2—~Martinez
21—Poredes

DELANO
7 Ahhey, T
23—RBellinger. K
24—Cruz, F
?>S—Honoks
DA —Guitierrez, B
?7-—Nordman, B
28—Pacho, F
) Price, B
3t—-Smith, E
31—Scott, T
3?—Spurrier, N
33—Kavage
34—Theompson. R
A5—Troncoza. R
36—Wooten, E

DINUBA
d7—arlson
J8—Haveroft
30——Ratzlaff
40—Wagner

BAKERSFIELD
41—Endslev, B
4%t dwards, D
43—Frazier, T
44__Hamilton, H
45—-Herring, E
46—Hall. T
47—XKleindienst, J
48-—Michel. G
49—Minyard, B
50—~Mec Clinton, D
51—Mc Allister, R
§2—Parks, A
33—Palmer, D
54—Perkins, T
55—Smith. H
S6—Thompson, A
87--Wallace, J
58— Winder, ]
59—Wiley. &

EDISON
6)--Cooley
t1—Davis
02—Morris
6H3—-Qwens
fHd-—Patterson
t:5—Perry
th—\Vagner
07-——~Weber

Contesiania

EXETER

68—Bradford, W
69—Durant, J
70-—George, D
71—King, D
72—Mosley, J

EAST BAKERSFIELD

73—Daoutis, G
74—Galleros. T
75—Tre. H
76—Kirby. B
77—Lopez. F
78—Miser, C
79—Neville, C
80—Riley, J
81—Sceales, D
82—Schuetz, J
83—Steele, B
84—White, C

FRESNO HIGH

A5 _Pooth
25__Blevins

27— Crittendon
R2—Gianopoulous
R0 __Mason
on_Schmid
91—Wallace

FOWLER

02_Andrade
93—Long
94—Simpson

FRPRSNO TECH

05__Brundage
94 —_Tndendi
97—Keosheyan

HANFORD

98—Bettencourt, M
99— Chapman, G
100—Cuilev.1.
10t—Carson, C
102—Dias, T
103—Tenkins. D
104—Teal, A
105—Magota
106—Ornellas. G
107—Ross, B
108—Rumbeld. G
109—Thompson. B

KERMAN

110—Bishel
111—Rugegs

KINGSBURG

112—Bennett
113—Bowen
114—Enns
115—Erickson
116—Erickson
117—Hamada
118—Klassen
119-—Nughbaum
120—01lson
121—Rieffel
122 —Thiesson

LEMOORE

123—Gravance, J
124—Hardin, R
125—Irigary, L
126—Lowe, C
127—~Mayes, C
128-—Morgan. D. T.
120\ edrano, J
130—Letbetter, D
[31—Red, H

132— Vaughn. M

LINDSAY
133—Depew
134—Fox, D
135—Mc Allister, W
136—Mohnike, N
137—Todd, D
138—Wentworth

MFRCED
139—Asher
$40—Ground
141—Kinney
142—Salles
143—Willhoite

MADERA

144—Bohna
145—De Stefanis
146 _Edwards
147—Racon
148—Jensen
110_Kennedy
180—Fairbanks
181 —Mims
152—Morger

1T _Ownbhy
154—Turini
1585—Scholelen
1%6—Righy

OROSI
127_Knto
188 _Kiker
180__Radtke
160~—Sison
161—Tarbell

PORTERVILLE
142—Cqldwell
163—Fnsslin, J
164—Hatfield, C
165—Kirk, W
16A_Rymer, L.
167—Smith, E
168—Vaughn, J
169—Morrison, R

PARLIER
170—Baehr
171—Caldera
172—Kimaoto

REEDLEY
173—Rallucas
174—Hodge
175 __Ventura

ROOSEVELT

176—Collins, R
177—Green, F
178—Hoff, S
179—Tanuary, A
180—T.egler, T
181—Likens, E
182—Mason, T
183—Netser, M
184—Mchelian, N
185—Smith, R

SANGER

186—Cooper
187—Darby

SET.MA
188—Carlson
189—Day
190—TL.ucid
191—Marchant
192— Watkins
193—Young

SHAFTER
194—Rickard
195>—Schaeffer

GLENN'S COMMERCIAL FRINT]NG

R

<

VISALIA, CALIFORNIA

SIERRA

196—Bradshaw
197—Farlinger
198—Fink
199—Page
200—Punkin

STRATHMORE

201—Carnwell
207 —-Fllis
2N3—Farlinger
204__(ay
208__Hndson
206—J ohnson
207—Johnston

TULARE

2" _Hailey, D
209—~Iness, S
210—Mathias, B
211—Pope, C
?17_Sturgeon, D
712_Qiyrgeon. R
214—Torres, M
215—Vincent, M

TAFT

?16—Bace

217 Barnes
?18—Cash
210_Necker
270 _Wyang
?221—Guinn
222—Kin

3 —Mc Natt
724 _Nelson
275 —Presley
226—Sinclair
277 _Steakeley
228—Pesante

WASCO

229-—Anderson, B
230—Anderson,D
231—Byrd,R
232—Beaird,C
233—Counts, B
234—Galvan, G
235—Horton, S
236 —Hardoin, C
237—Me¢ Clain, V
778_Noldon, A
239—Packard, R
/40—Provencio, P
?41—Rankin, T
242—Renteria, R

VISALIA

243—Abercrombie, B
244 Brazil, B
245—Chriss, B
246—Douglas, B
247—Geiger, R
248—Gagnos. H
249—Garver, M
250—Green, B
251—Green. J
252—Honnell, R
253—Hubbeli, T
294—Kasdorf. D
255—Mc Lain, B
256—Reeves, D
257—Silvani, H
258—S8ouza, J
259—Swanson, L
260—Whitfield, B
261—Zarate, J
262—Paregien, C

WQODLAKE

263—Holcomb, f
264—Woods, B

LATON

265—Phillips
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